

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details

File #:	111694	Version:	0					
Туре:	Resolution	l		Status:	Passed			
File created:	4/11/2012			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:				Final action:	5/22/2012			
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute an agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the programming and construction of the improvement of West Fond du Lac Avenue (STH 145) at the Fond du Lac Avenue Freeway Bridge over the Little Menomonee River Parkway, the Fond du Lac Avenue Freeway Bridge over West Mill Road and the Fond du Lac Avenue Freeway Bridge over North 91st Street, and to set up plan review costs, with Federal/State aid under the State Trunk Highway Program, with an estimated cost of \$10,000 for plan review, being 100% City funded.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, BRIDGES, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION							
Attachments:	1. Location Map of Bridges, 2. Agreement, 3. Comptroller's Certificate, 4. Hearing Notice List							
Date	Ver. Actio	n By		Act	ion	Result	Tally	
4/11/2012	0 COM	IMON COUNCI	L	AS	SIGNED TO			

4/11/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/4/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/4/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
5/22/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	11:0
6/1/2012	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		